P/N 88405-40LP/N 88403-75L
Large Capacity Spring
Rewind Hose Reel
Model 88402 – 3/4” Hose Capacity
Model 88402DEF – 3/4” Hose Capacity
Model 88403 – 1/2” Hose Capacity
Model 88405 – 1” Hose Capacity
Instruction & Parts Manual

increased or decreased by
using more or less turns as indicated in step #3 above.
Do not exceed 4 turns past point all hose is wrapped onto
reel, as this may cause spring damage.
CAUTION!
Page 4
Fig. 10
Fig. 11
Fig. 12
Ball
Stop
Page 5
Model                       Working           Hose            Hose                 Inlet                    Outlet             Max Winding           Connecting           Shipping
                                  Pressure         Dia. ID          Length          Connection           Connection             Capacity              Hose Length           Weight
88402                       870 PSI             —                —              3/4” NPTF             3/4” NPTF              3/4 x 50’                      —                     62 lb
88402-40L              870 PSI            3/4”               40’              3/4” NPTF             3/4” NPTF                   —                  Not Supplied             78 lb
88402-50L              870 PSI            3/4”               50’              3/4” NPTF             3/4” NPTF                   —                  Not Supplied             86 lb
88402-40D             150 PSI            3/4”               40’              3/4” NPTF             3/4” NPTF                   —                  Not Supplied             78 lb
88402-50D             150 PSI            3/4”               50’              3/4” NPTF             3/4” NPTF                   —                  Not Supplied             86 lb
88402DEF              1,160 PSI            —                —              3/4” NPTF             3/4” NPTF             3/4” x 50’                     —                     62 lb
88402DEF-50       1,160 PSI          3/4”               50’              3/4” NPTF             3/4” NPTF                   —                  Not Supplied             68 lb
88403                     1,160 PSI            —                —              1/2” NPTF             1/2” NPTF             1/2” x 75’                     —                     62 lb
88403-50L            1,160 PSI          1/2”               50’              1/2” NPTF             1/2” NPTF                   —                          2 ft.                    70 lb
88403-75L            1,160 PSI          1/2”               75’              1/2” NPTF             1/2” NPTF                   —                          2 ft.                    76 lb
88405                       870 PSI             —                —                1” NPTF                1” NPTF                1” x 40’                       —                     74 lb
88405-30L              870 PSI              1”                 30’               1” NPTF                1” NPTF                    —                  Not Supplied             84 lb
88405-40L              870 PSI              1”                 40’               1” NPTF                1” NPTF                    —                  Not Supplied             96 lb
88405-30D             150 PSI              1”                 30’               1” NPTF                1” NPTF                    —                  Not Supplied             84 lb
88405-40D             150 PSI              1”                 40’               1” NPTF                1” NPTF                    —                  Not Supplied             96 lb
Technical Specifications:
Model 88402, 88402DEF and
88403 Series Reels
Model 88405 Series Reels
11¾”
6”